
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
Dec. 30 
 

        Feast of the Holy Family 

  
Coffee and donuts after 8:00am Mass 
 

 

Dec. 31        

   Holy Day of Obligation 
 Vigil, Solemnity of Mary,  
     Mother of God 
 
5:30pm Vigil Mass, St. Mary   

 
Office closed 

1 
   

    Holy Day of Obligation 
      Solemnity of Mary,  

     Mother of God 
 

9:00am Mass, Holy Cross 
 

Office closed 

2   
5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross 
 
 

No Religious Ed classes 
 

 

 

3 
8:00am Mass, St. Mary 
 

6:30-8:00pm Confirmation 
   Core Team meeting,   
   Social Hall 
 

 
 
 

4 
9:00am First Friday Mass, 
   St. Mary, followed by 
   donuts and conversation 
 

 

5     

4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation 
 

Wine & cheese in Social Hall 
    after Mass 

6             Epiphany of the Lord 
 

 

Children’s Liturgy of the  
   Word during 10:00am Mass 
 

Coffee & donuts after 10:00 Mass, Hall  
 

4:00-5:30pm Youth Group, Game Night! 
   Youth Area 

7 
 
 

 

8 
6:00-7:30pm Mass and  
   Adoration, St. Mary  
 

6:00pm Stewardship 
   meeting, Office area 
 

9 
Office opens at 10:00am due to staff mtg 

 

5:15-7:30pm, RE PreK-6, Ed Center 
 

5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross 
 

6:00-7:30pm EDGE, 7 & 8 gr., Social Hall 
 
 

10 
8:00am Mass, St. Mary 
 
 

 

11 
 
 
 
 

12 
4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation 
 

 

13            Baptism of the Lord 
 

Baptism of Jayson Volz, 10am Mass 
 

Todd & Arlene Anderson Family  
   prepares/serve meal at Catholic  
   Charities Emergency Family Shelter 
 

6:00-7:30pm Confirmation 1 & 2 session,  
   Social Hall & Ed Center 

14    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office closed 

15 
6:00-7:30pm Mass and  
   Adoration, St. Mary  
 

7:00pm, Finance Council  
  meeting, Conference Rm  

 
Office closes at Noon 

16  
5:15-7:30pm, RE PreK-6, Ed Center 
 

5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross 
 

6:00-7:30pm EDGE, 7 & 8 gr., Social Hall 
 
 
 

Office closes at Noon 

17 
8:00am Mass, St. Mary 
 

9:30am Crafts, Games &  
   Social Time, Social Hall  
 

    7:00-8:00pm, Adoration, 
       Holy Cross 
 

Office closes at Noon 

18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office closed 

19 
4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation 
 

Collection for Huxley Food Pantry 
 

STORM Super Football Snack  
   Pack sign up; ends Jan. 27 
 

20    
Collection for Huxley Food Pantry 
 

Super Football Snack Pack sign-up 
 

Children’s Liturgy of the Word during 
   10:00am Mass 
 

11:00am-1:00pm Teen-Parent  
   Workshop, Social Hall 
 

7:00pm K of C meeting, Social Hall 

21 
 

22 
6:00-7:30pm Mass and  
   Adoration, St. Mary  
 

6:30-8:00pm Cross  
   Ministry meeting,  
   Social Hall 

23       

5:15-7:30pm, RE PreK-6, Ed Center 
 

5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross 
 

6:00-7:30pm EDGE, 7 & 8 gr., Social Hall 

24 
8:00am Mass, St. Mary 
 
 
 
 

 
Office closes at Noon 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office closed 

26    

4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation 
 

Super Football Snack Pack  
   sign-up 
  

27   

Coffee & donuts after 8am Mass 
 

STORM Super Football Snack Pack 
   sign ups end 
 

4:00-6:00pm, Youth Retreat Team mtg,  
   Youth Area & Sanctuary 
 

6:00-7:30pm Confirmation 1 & 2 session,  
   Social Hall & Ed Center 

28 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office closed 

29 
6:00-7:30pm Mass and  
   Adoration, St. Mary  
 

 
 
 
 
 

Office closes at Noon 

30  
5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross 
 

6:00-8:30pm, Youth Retreat Team meeting   
   Youth Area & Sanctuary 
 

No PreK - 8th Grade Religious Ed 

 
Office closes at Noon 

31 
8:00am Mass, St. Mary 
 

                  3:00-7:00pm  
                  Blood Drive,  
                  Social Hall 
   
 

Office closes at Noon 

Feb. 1 
9:00am First Friday Mass, 
   St. Mary, followed by 
   donuts and conversation 
 
 
 
   

 
Office closed 

Feb. 2      Feast of St Blaise 
 

4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation 
 

Installation of Fr. Andrew as  
Pastor by Bishop Pates, at Mass  

 

Blessing of Throats during Mass  
 

After Mass:  Wine & cheese and 
   STORM to hand out Super 
   Football Snack Packs  

St. Mary – Holy Cross Parish 
 

Mass Schedule:   Saturday   5:00pm      St. Mary 
        Sunday     8:00am      Holy Cross 
        Sunday   10:00am      St. Mary 

All events take place at 
St. Mary’s unless  
otherwise stated 

  515-367-2685   smhc@saintmaryhc.org    www.saintmaryhc.org   Facebook  St. Mary's Holy Cross Parish-Elkhart 

 

Rev. Andrew Windschitl - Pastor    awindschitl@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Terry Schleisman -Deacon        tschleisman@saintmaryhc.org 
   Adult Faith Sharing 
 

Nicole Cory -  RE 9 & 10                 ncory@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Stacie Hergenreter - RE PreK - 6   shergenreter@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Andrea Fisher - RE 7 - 12                  afisher@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Melissa Kahler - RE 7 - 12                 mkahler@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Barb Liske - Secretary            bliske@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Celeste Muehlenthaler - Music      cmuehlenthaler@saintmaryhc.org 
 

Peter Relyea - Bookkeeper           prelyea@saintmaryhc.org1 

 

January 
 

  2019 


